
WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ALL-TIME RECORDS 
 

 

Rutgers-Camden Coaching Records, Chronologically 

 

                                                     Seasons  W  L Pct. 

Chris Smith (2 years) 1974-1976     4   18 .182 

Ed Cialella (1 year) 1976-1977     4   12 .250 

Annie Hart (8 years) 1977-1981, 1982-1987   41 100 .291 

Ray Pace (1 year) 1981-1982   24     5 .828 

Tom Inzillo (2 years) 1987-1989   14   33 .298 

Carole Ellerbe (10 years) 1989-1999 118 134 .468 

Jackie Trakimas (5 years) 1999-2004   74   59 .556 

Joe Baker (1 year) 2004-2005     7   18 .280 

Dale Hodges (1 year) 2005-2006     6   19 .240 

Jean Gyurics (1 year) 2006-2007     8   17 .320 

Kate Bowes (3 years) 2007-2010   13   60 .178 

Gail Gilchrest (3 years) 2010-2013   32   43 .427 

Annette Reiter (9 years) 2013-2022   86 118 .422 

James Boney (3 years) 2022-2025   14   61 .187 

  
 

Rutgers-Camden Coaching Records, Winning Percentage 

 

                                                     Seasons  W  L Pct. 

Ray Pace (1 year) 1981-1982   24     5 .828 

Jackie Trakimas (5 years) 1999-2004   74   59 .556 

Carole Ellerbe (10 years) 1989-1999 118 134 .468 

Gail Gilchrest (3 years) 2010-2013   32   43 .427 

Annette Reiter (9 years) 2013-2022   86 118 .422 

Jean Gyurics (1 year) 2006-2007     8   17 .320 

Tom Inzillo (2 years) 1987-1989   14   33 .298 

Annie Hart (8 years) 1977-1981, 1982-1987   41 100 .291 

Joe Baker (1 year) 2004-2005     7   18 .280 

Ed Cialella (1 year) 1976-1977     4   12 .250 

Dale Hodges (1 year) 2005-2006     6   19 .240 

James Boney (3 years) 2022-2025   14   61 .187 

Chris Smith (2 years) 1974-1976     4   18 .182 

Kate Bowes (3 years) 2007-2010   13   60 .178 

 

 

Rutgers-Camden Coaching Records, Wins 

 

                                                     Seasons  W  L Pct. 

Carole Ellerbe (10 years) 1989-1999 118 134 .468 

Annette Reiter (9 years) 2013-2022   86 118 .422 

Jackie Trakimas (5 years) 1999-2004   74   59 .556 

Annie Hart (8 years) 1977-1981, 1982-1987   41 100 .291 

Gail Gilchrest (3 years) 2010-2013   32   43 .427 

Ray Pace (1 year) 1981-1982   24     5 .828 

Tom Inzillo (2 years) 1987-1989   14   33 .298 

James Boney (3 years) 2022-2025   14   61 .187 

Kate Bowes (3 years) 2007-2010   13   60 .178 

Jean Gyurics (1 year) 2006-2007     8   17 .320 

Joe Baker (1 year) 2004-2005     7   18 .280 

Dale Hodges (1 year) 2005-2006     6   19 .240 

Ed Cialella (1 year) 1976-1977     4   12 .250 

Chris Smith (2 years) 1974-1976     4   18 .182 

 Ellerbe won the ECAC Div. III Metro NY/NJ championship in both the 1991-92 and the 1994-95 seasons 

 

 Trakimas won the only New Jersey Athletic Conference title in program history in 2002-03, earning a berth in 

 the only NCAA tournament in school basketball history (either men or women). The team went 1-1 in the NCAAs.  

 


